# LEGAL NOTICE

# Terms of use

By connecting or accessing this website, you accept the general terms listed below, as well as the specific terms stated on particular pages, and any subsequent modifications to them. If you do not intend to accept these terms, please immediately leave the site.

Unless otherwise specified, this website, its content, the domain name, and the URLs https://www.scame.com and https://www.emobility-scame.com are the exclusive property of Scame Parre S.p.a.

### Disclaimer

Without prior written authorization from Scame Parre S.p.A., the content of this website is accessible exclusively for personal purposes; it is specifically prohibited to make alterations, publish, transmit, sell, copy, extract even in part, distribute, or display any parts of the content for commercial purposes.

The use of software and literary works published is allowed in accordance with the terms and conditions specified in their respective licenses and/or copyrights, and in full compliance with the following provisions; by accessing the site, the user explicitly agrees to these provisions.

### Inserting link to www.scame.com

It is possible to insert a link to Scame Parre's website by following the procedure below: Send a written communication to Scame Parre S.p.A. at the email address: <u>communication@scame.com</u> .

In case, within 10 days of the request, Scame Parre S.p.A. has not explicitly rejected the request for the publication of the link, the requester may proceed with the publication of the link. However, Scame Parre S.p.A. reserves the right to request, at any time, without the need for justification, the removal of the link. In such a case, the requester must remove the link within a period of 10 days from the request by Scame Parre.

# Host: ARUBA SPA VIA SAN CLEMENTE 53 24036 PONTE SAN PIETRO (BG) - ITALY

### 1. Copyright

The literary works published on this website are the property of their respective authors, as specified in the copyright statements published, and are, in any case, protected by the current copyright laws.

In the event that no copyright statement has been included, the literary ownership of the published material is to be considered the property of Scame Parre S.p.A. In this case, reproduction of the published texts is prohibited by any means, both analog and digital, without the prior written consent of Scame Parre S.p.A. Copying for exclusively personal use and quotations for news, study, criticism, or review are allowed, provided they are accompanied by the author's name and the source attribution "Scame Parre S.p.A.," including the web address "https://www.scame.com."

For further information, you can contact the webmaster at the address: <u>communication@scame.com</u>.

### 2. Trademarks and Commercial Logos

The trademarks, commercial logos, and product catalogs/price lists present on this website are the property of Scame Parre S.p.A. (or the respective entities clearly indicated as owners). The use of these elements is allowed only with prior written authorization from Scame Parre S.p.A. and must comply with common trademark practices, including the acknowledgment of the trademark owners' names. Use in accordance with these practices does not confer any ownership rights to these trademarks, commercial logos, or product catalogs/price lists.

#### 3. Software

The software published on this website can only be used in accordance with their respective licenses and in full compliance with applicable laws.

In any case, it is expressly prohibited, unless prior written authorization is obtained from Scame Parre S.p.A., to make modifications, adaptations, translations, decodings, decompilations, or disassemblies to the software, including the installer program, or to attempt in any other way to access their source code or create a new installer program. However, this restriction does not affect the rights provided by applicable law.

#### 4. Aggiornamento delle informazioni

Scame Parre will make every reasonable effort to ensure continuous access to this website. However, it is possible that access to the site becomes impossible or access problems occur due to technical difficulties during maintenance and updates. Furthermore, although Scame Parre is committed to taking every reasonable action to ensure the continuous updating of information on this site, it does not provide any guarantee, express or implied, regarding the accuracy and completeness of the published information.

The content of this website and websites linked via hyperlinks may be corrected, modified, or updated at any time without prior notice.

Scame Parre makes no warranties or representations that this website and access to it are secure or free from viruses or bugs that could cause damage or data loss. The responsibility for protecting one's data from viruses rests with the user.

Scame Parre disclaims all liability for any direct, special, indirect, or consequential damages of any kind and under any title arising from the use, inability to use, or access to the website.